					/\$	In Recordation
					Assj	OCT - 4 min
(Y)	1.	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	04/201	1	Publ	5th Floor 2
Form PTO-1595	//	10/	U4/201		EPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECI				S. Patent and Tra	
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents	103	3634001	1	documents or co	ony thoroof
Name of conveying party				address of rece		<del>``</del>
TAKEO MIYAMOTO	` '	11)		ARUYAMA	• • • •	
	(		Internal Add		<u></u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying part attached?	ty(ies)	Yes x No	1	CHIKANDA	3-СНОМЕ	,
3. Nature of Conveyance:			CHIYODA-KU TOKYO			
Assignment	Merg	er		101-0047		
		<b>.</b>	JAPAN			
Security Agreement	Chan	ge of Name	City:			
X Other Corrective Assignment's name Reel 026897, Fr	e previously	rrect the recorded at	State:		Zip:	
Execution Date:	August 31, 2	2011	Additional na		Yes	x No
4. Application number(s) or	patent numb	per(s):	address(es)	апаслео:		
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s)		v application, trie ex	B. Patent No		•	
13/231,468				, ,		
	Additional	I numbers attache	ed? Yes	x No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jonathan P. Osha  OSHA · LIANG LLP		6. Total numb patents inv	er of application olved:	s and	1	
		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	\$	40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	07200/1240	001	x Enclos	sed		
Street Address: 909 Fannin Street, Suite 3500		Autho	orized to be cha	arged to depo	sit account	
		)	orized to be cha 2038 enclosed)	rged to credi	t card	
City	State: Zi	in.	8. Deposit ac	count number:		
City: Houston		7010	(Attach duplica	50-05 te copy of this page		osit account)
western and the second		DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	,,			10/04/2011 DTIP	1BERL 0000000	19 13231468
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original		the foregoing-info	rmation is true	and correct and 01 FC:8021	any attached	40.00 OF
Name of Person S	DSt(A		Signature		9/27/1 Date	<del>, L</del>
Total number of	pages including	g cover sheet, attach	•	nents:		•

# OP \$40 00 13231

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takao Miyamoto	08/31/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARUYAMA MFG. CO., INC.
Street Address:	4-15, Uchikanda 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	101-0047

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13231468

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(713)228-8778

Phone:

713-228-8600

Email:

docketing@oshaliang.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

OSHA LIANG L.L.P.

Address Line 1:

TWO HOUSTON CENTER

Address Line 2:

909 FANNIN, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4:

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

07200/124001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Saori Weller

Total Attachments: 1

source=7200\_124\_assignment\_20110913154204#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027121 FRAME: 0958

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

Name

### Address

c/o Chiba Factory of Maruyama MFG. Co., Inc.,

1) Takeo MIYAMOTO

1554-3, Konumata, Togane-shi, Chiba 283-0044 Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in Backpack type working machine

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the	United States of	of America therefor on even date	herewith unless
otherwise indicated below:	•		
	•		*

\_\_\_\_\_, Serial No.

Whereas

MARUYAMA MFG. CO., INC.

4-15, Uchikanda 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0047 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and

	•	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	
J.	1):	Takes Mixamoto	2011. 8.31	
*	Name:	Takeo MIYAMOTO	V	
1			*	

RECORDED: 10/04/2011

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027121 FRAME: 0959**